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01.	 D-EJHF	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 API Aviation & Consulting	 LOWK-LOWK	
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFPB-EGPD	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LFQQ	 [3]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPB-EDDL	 [2]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
02.	 D-CFTG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LTAN-EDDK	
	 D-CHAT	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3+	 E-Aviation	 EDDH-LIRP	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LN-KPL	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 R.Landberg	 ENCN-ENCN	
	 N80GY	 Mooney M.20K	 Lebeau	 LFZZ-ELLX	 [13]
	 N147LD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EHRD-LFAT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLJ-EBKT	 [8]
	 OO-PKX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LIMJ	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-PWW	 Diamond DA.62	 PORT Aviation bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-TIN	 Diamon DA.40D	 R.Tinbergen	 EHLE-EHLE	
03.	 D-CROG	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW-EHRD	
	 D-ERAW	 Mooney M.20M	 P.Loeprick	 EDMQ-EDVK	 [6]
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 Futurum Nostrum bv (delivery)	 EBCI-based	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OK-AOA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 CTR Group AS	 LKPR-EHBK	
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBST	 [9]
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 ESGG-EKOD	 [6]
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
04.	 CS-DVH	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 EGGW-LEMG	
	 CS-PHF	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 ELLX-LFMN	
	 D-EULY	 Cirrus SR.22T	 R.Plonissen	 EDFC-EDFC	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-EGKB	
	 OK-GRX	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Eclair Aviation	 LKPR-EGLF	 [5]
05.	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	 [15]
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 EGPD-LFJL	 [6]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EDFH	 [8]
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFQQ-EDDP	 [6]
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EGTF-EDQG	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGHH-EBBR	 [7]
	 OO-DAT	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 P.de Ceuninck	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 ENGM-LFMD	 [6]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 OO-PKX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 ASL nv	 LIRP-EHEH	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
06.	 D-ECGB	 Cirrus SR.22	 nn	 EDLE-LFOZ	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EDDV	 [8]
	 OE-EMG	 Socata TBM-930	 Goldeck Textil gmbh	 LOWK-LOWK	
	 OK-OKV	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia	 LHPR-LFDN	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LFTH	 [7]
	 OO-NZE	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBGU-EBGU	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGGW-EGLF	 [9]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFQQ-EHRD	 [8]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LEMI	 [7]
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
07.	 D-ECGB	 Cirrus SR.22	 nn	 LFOZ-EDLE	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
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	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDW-EDDW	 [8]
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFPN-EGTF	 [8]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGTK-LFMD	 [8]
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN-KTTN	 [8]
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LFMD	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBZW-EBZR	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH-EHEH	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
08.	 CS-DOL	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEMD-EGBB	
	 D-CAHO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LGKF-LEIB	 [9]
	 D-IGVA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 EBBR-LOWL	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGKB-LSZR	 [20]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EHEH	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBBR	 [9]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEJR-EHAM	 [9]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ-EBZZ	 [10]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEAL-LEPA	 [9]
	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
09.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LIML	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFMD-LFGA	 [11]
10.	 D-IAAS	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGKB-LFMD	 [11]
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFLO-EGTF	
	 N194ED	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Edito (sold USA)	 dep to EGSH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EKOD	 [13]
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EBHF-EBHN	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEPA-EHRD	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EDDM-LIEO	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 LFPB-EDGS	 [13]
	 ST-02	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
11.	 CS-DVH	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEMG-EGBB	 [12]
	 D-CAGA	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EGCC-LPFR	 [12]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LIML-EBCI	 [12]
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 [12]
12.	 D-ANCE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW-LFTH	
	 D-CAWO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV-LRCL	
	 D-IJOA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LEPA-EBBR	 [13]
	 F-HVLJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Valljet	 LBSF-LFMN	
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LEPA-LSZH	 [13]
	 G-JOTR	 Avro RJ-85	 Jota Aviation	 EGKB-EETN	
	 G-JOTS	 Avro RJ-100	 Jota Aviation	 EGKB-EETN	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LEIB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LFMD	 [14]
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBGB	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBLG-EETN	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LIEO-EGNX	 [13]
13.	 D-CAWO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LRCL-EDDL	
	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EDDB-EDDB	 [16]
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EGPE	 [14]
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD-EGTD	 [14]
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-LFMD	
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 EDDB-EDDB	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEPA-LOWI	
	 OK-SLS	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 LEVX-ELLX	
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	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX-EBTX	
	 OO-SPJ	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [18]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBOS-EBCI	
	 PH-MLY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EDVK	
	 PH-4Q7	 Aerospool Dynamic WT9	 C.Quist	 EHHV-EHHV	
14.	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EDDB-LIRA	
	 F-GLNB	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aerolithe	 LFPL-LFAQ	
	 F-HCVA	 Diamond DA.42M-NG	 North Sea Aviation Services	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 G-JOTR	 Avro RJ-85	 Jota Aviation	 EETN-EGKB	
	 G-JOTS	 Avro RJ-100	 Jota Aviation	 EETN-EGKB	
	 HB-FXC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TAG Aviation sa	 LSGG-LSGG	
	 OE-GDM	 Ce 560 Citation Encore+	 The Flying Bulls	 LOWS-LOWS	
	 OK-KIN	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner	 EETN-LKPR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EKOD	 [15]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LIPQ	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD-EGPD	
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-WMA	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHHV-EHHV	
15.	 CS-DXR	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG-EGLF	 [16]
	 D-CSCE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EGTK-EDDM	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH-EPWA	
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EDLW-ELLX	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD-EGTF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EKOD-EHEH	
	 OO-JAQ	 B.737-8K5	 TUI Airlines Belgium	 EBBR-LGAV	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EHGG-EDMO	 [16]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 ELLX-LFMD	 [16]
	 9H-VCM	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGWU-LEPA	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
16.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EGLF	 [17]
	 D-CEMS	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 LFSB-LFSB	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [18]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [26]
	 F-HROI	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LFTW-LFLY	
	 N217TS	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Laukatel Air Inc Trustee	 LFLP-LFPT	
	 N979JW	 Falcon 7X	 S C Johnson & Son Inc	 EGGW-LFPB	 [17]
	 PH-BRA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Flying Service nv	 EHBD-EBOS	 [20]
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD-EHBD	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFMD-EHRD	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 LEBB-EHRD	 [23]
17.	 D-CSCB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGBB-LEIB	 [18]
	 D-EJLI	 Bolkow BO.208C	 R.Schmid	 EDTY-EDTY	 [21]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEIB-LEMG	 [19]
	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LIRP-ELLX	
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Finton IT	 EBST-EGKA	 [18]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LFBD	 [18]
	 OO-GTX	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 OO-JAQ	 B.737-8K5	 TUI Airlines Belgium	 LGAV-EBOS	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LIPX-LSGL	
	 OO-SIR	 Sonaca 200	 Aero Maintenance sprl	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBST-EBST	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBLG-LIBD	
	 PH-TIN	 Diamon DA.40D	 R.Tinbergen	 EHLE-EHLE	
18.	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 LIML-EDDM	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [19]
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Finton IT	 EGKA-EBST	 [19]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CPD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 F.Gruwez	 EBKT-EBKT	



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2021/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
21

	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-HEY	 Robinson R.44	 MMR Group	 EBLG-based	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LIRN	 [19]
19.	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LIRA-LEMD	 [21]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-EGKB	 [21]
	 N217TS	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Laukatel Air Inc Trustee	 LFPT-LFLP	
	 OH-ESR	 Cirrus SR.20	 Flying Club Helsinki-Malmi	 LFST-EHGG	 [20]
	 OK-OKL	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Air Bohemia	 LOWL-LHPR	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	 [25]
	 OO-VMD	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 [20]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LIBD-LFSB	 [20]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFPB-LFSB	 [21]
20.	 CS-CHH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFSB-LIRZ	 [21]
	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM-LGKL	
	 D-COCA	 Beech 1900D	 Private Wings	 EDDB-EDDB	 [21]
	 D-EIGL	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Hanseatischer Fliegerclub	 EDLW-EHMZ	 [22]
	 D-EPCI	 Pilatus P.3-05	 R.Claes	 EBST-EBST	
	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMD-LFBD	 [21]
	 EC-LYL	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Gestair	 LEMD-LEMD	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-OXFB	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK-EGTK	 [21]
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 ESKN-LFRG	 [21]
	 M-JCBB	 Gulfstream G650	 J C Bamford Excavators	 EGTK-EGTK	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG-LFLX	
	 OE-FOG	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWW-LFSB	
	 OO-GTX	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 9H-VFF	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 LEPA-EKCH	 [21]
21.	 CS-DXT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFSB-LEMG	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDB-LIML	
	 OK-SLX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 EHAM-LFMN	 [22]
	 OO-HBI	 Cessna F.150L	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBFS-EBFS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFSB-EGKB	 [27]
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LGSK	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LSZB-EGLK	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	 [24]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-AMC	 Cessna T206H	 Adams Flight Service	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFSB-LFAC	 [24]
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBLG-EBBE	
22.	 CS-EJA	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Executive Jet Management	 LSZH-EIDW	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 LFSB-EBKT	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-ZZZZ	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-EBKT	 [29]
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [24]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFSB-EBBR	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-LIPE	 [23]
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EBNM-EHRD	
23.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDGS-EDKM	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation (temp.bsd)	 EDFE-	
	 F-GDHD	 BN-2A-9 Islander	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [26]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [26]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HIJD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ixair	 LFML-LFPB	
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	 G-XDEA	 Diamond DA.42	 Tesla Aviation Ltd	 EDVK-EGTK	
	 LN-ELG	 Cirrus SR.22	 X.Moors	 LFQQ-EHRD	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 LIML-EGHI	
	 OE-FOE	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-EHEH	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGL-EBCI	
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LEMD	
	 SE-RIL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Waltair Europe	 LEMG-LPBJ	
	 T7-PET	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 P100 Avia Ltd (based)	 LERS-EBOS	 [11/11]
24.	 CS-DLK	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LIML-LIRZ	
	 D-CSUE	 Dornier DO.328-100	 Private Wings	 EDDM-EDDP	 [25]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LESU-LEIB	 [25]
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EGLD-LFRF	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR-LFSB	
	 N769WE	 Gulfstream G550	 Belagrasco Aviation	 LEBL-LEBL	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-EGKB	
	 OY-INV	 CL.604 Challenger	 Flexflight	 EKRK-LEMG	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR-LFKF	 [29]
	 PH-PAD	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Rotterdam Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
25.	 CS-DXR	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EIDW-LSZH	
	 D-CASH	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EGSS-LEMG	
	 D-CSUE	 Dornier DO.328-100	 Private Wings	 EDDP-ETSI	
	 D-CXLS	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDLN-LFTH	 [26]
	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBOS-EBNM	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEIB-LEIB	 [26]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG-EHAM	
	 N164KF	 Cirrus SR.22T	 M.Buse	 EDWF-EDWF	
	 N38270	 Piper J3L-65	 Stradavia	 LFAY-based	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFSB-LFMN	
	 OE-FKF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 LIRN-LIRN	 [26]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EGKB-ELLX	 [26]
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBST	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN-EBFN	 [16]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFAC-EDDM	 [29]
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBBR	 [27]
26.	 CS-LTI	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGAV-EDDH	 [27]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N233KC	 Falcon 900	 TWC Aviation Inc	 CYFB-EBOS	 [1]
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
27.	 G-OPST	 Cessna 182R	 Lota Ltd	 EGMD-EDLW	 [28]
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG-LFBI	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSZC-LFTZ	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LIRZ-EBOS	 [29]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-ELLX	 [1]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 D-EAOY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Orgadata AG	 EDLI-EDWF	 [30]
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 local flight	
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	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 Arendair Ltd	 EHMZ-EHMZ	 [8/2/22]
	 F-GTKJ	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFMN-LFMN	 [30]
	 OE-GZK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Intl Jet Management	 LOWW-LOWW	 [29]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-LFMD	 [30]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LICC-EBCI	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBGU-EBGU	
	 SE-RNR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 European Flight Service	 ESGG-ESGG	
29.	 CS-DXV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDB-EDLV	 [30]
	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDM-EGWU	 [30]
	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 EDFE-EDFM	 [30]
	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 EDFE-EDXF	
	 D-EAKA	 Cirrus SR.22T	 nn	 EDAY-EGNJ	
	 HB-JOB	 Falcon 7X	 CAT Aviation	 ESSB-LSZH	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGKB-LOWS	 [30]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LFMN	 [2]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LFOK	
30.	 CS-LTP	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRN-LEMG	
	 D-CAWX	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LIMF-EDDF	 [1]
	 D-CCBH	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Bauhaus AG	 EDFM-EDFM	
	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 LFPG-EDFM	
	 D-EAKA	 Cirrus SR.22T	 nn	 EGNJ-EDLE	 [1]
	 G-OPST	 Cessna 182R	 Lota Ltd	 EDLW-EGKR	 [1]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEIB-LFMN	
	 LX-GJM	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 EGGW-EDDM	
	 N156QS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Netjets	 KHYA-LIRQ	 [1]
	 N750GX	 BD.700 Global 7500	 Bombardier	 EHAM-EBKT	 [1]
	 N884CL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Bombardier	 EHAM-EBKT	 [1]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LKMH	 [1]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EHAM	 [1]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBZZ-EBHF	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWS-LSZA	 [3]
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EBHF-EBHF	 3*
				    EBHF-EBHF	 [8]
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSZG	
	 OO-PMV	 Robinson R.44	 Take bvba	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting	 EBHF-EBZZ-EBHF	
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 EHEH-EHEH	 [4]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LFOK-EHEH	
	 PH-RVP	 Van’s RV-7A	 R.de Meerleer & P.Mombers	 EBGB-EBGB	 [1]
	 PH-WVO	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE-EHLE	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 2,3,5,6,9,10,13,16,17,18,20,23,24,25			 
	 OO-JEM	 1,2,3			 
	 OO-JVA	 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,17,19,24,26,7,28,30			 
	 OO-TEA	 3,4,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 D-EJHF	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 API Aviation & Consulting		
02.	 D-CHAT	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3+	 E-Aviation		
	 LN-KPL	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 R.Landberg		
	 PH-PWW	 Diamond DA.62	 PORT Aviation bv		
04.	 OK-GRX	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Eclair Aviation		
05.	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly		
06.	 D-ECGB	 Cirrus SR.22	 nn		
	 OE-EMG	 Socata TBM-930	 Goldeck Textil gmbh		
12.	 D-ANCE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 G-JOTS	 Avro RJ-100	 Jota Aviation		
13.	 PH-4Q7	 Aerospool Dynamic WT9	 C.Quist		
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14.	 F-GLNB	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aerolithe		
	 HB-FXC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TAG Aviation sa		
	 OE-GDM	 Ce 560 Citation Encore+	 The Flying Bulls		
	 PH-WMA	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum		
15.	 OO-JAQ	 B.737-8K5	 TUI Airlines Belgium		
16.	 D-CEMS	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg		
	 F-HROI	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair		
	 N979JW	 Falcon 7X	 S C Johnson & Son Inc		
	 PH-BRA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Flying Service nv		
19.	 OH-ESR	 Cirrus SR.20	 Flying Club Helsinki-Malmi		
20.	 EC-LYL	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Gestair		
	 M-JCBB	 Gulfstream G650	 J C Bamford Excavators		
23.	 G-XDEA	 Diamond DA.42	 Tesla Aviation Ltd		
	 LN-ELG	 Cirrus SR.22	 X.Moors		
	 T7-PET	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 P100 Avia Ltd		
24.	 CS-DLK	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets		
	 D-CSUE	 Dornier DO.328-100	 Private Wings		
	 N769WE	 Gulfstream G550	 Belagrasco Aviation		
25.	 N164KF	 Cirrus SR.22T	 M.Buse		
29.	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation		
	 D-EAKA	 Cirrus SR.22T	 nn		
	 HB-JOB	 Falcon 7X	 CAT Aviation		
30.	 CS-LTP	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 D-CCBH	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Bauhaus AG		
	 LX-GJM	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Global Jet Luxembourg		
	 N156QS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Netjets		
	 N750GX	 BD.700 Global 7500	 Bombardier		
	 N884CL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Bombardier		


